STAINLESS STEEL CABINETRY
SPECIFICATIONS
Brown Jordan Outdoor Kitchens feature #4 brushed stainless doors, drawer fronts and cabinet interiors. Unique
door styles powder coat options are also available to provide a rich contemporary look. The  modular cabinetry
provides designers and home owners  with infinite flexibility in design configurations. Kitchens  may be designed
in concert with stucco or stone to  complement the landscape architecture of the outdoors.
Brown Jordan Outdoor Kitchens stainless kitchen cabinetry is warranted to  hold up for years under the most
severe weather  conditions… or demanding chefs.

OBT2400
OBTXX00 – Full Height Door Trash Pull-Out Base Cabinet
Example: Base Cabinet part number nomenclature;
OBT1800: 18” Full Height Door Cabinet
 OB T 18 0 0
Base Style  Width  Drawers  Doors
All trash cabinet standard depths are 27”. For 24”
depth cabinets, specify -24 after item #. For example OBT1510-
24. Trash cabinets can also be inserted into 36”, 42” & 48” grill
and 15”- 24” side burner cabinets (OTPXX trash pullout Accessory).
The 15” cabinet has 1 trash basket, the 18”, 21” and 24” contain
2 trash baskets.
277/8” w/door
291/2”
41/2”
ITEM #
OBT1510
OBT1810
OBT2110
OBT2410
OBTXX10 – Drawer & Door Trash Pull-Out Base Cabinet
Example: Base Cabinet part number nomenclature;
OBT1800: 18” Full Height Door Cabinet
 OB T 18 0 0
Base Style  Width  Drawers  Doors
All trash cabinet standard depths are 27”. For
24” depth cabinets, specify -24 after item #. For
example OBT1510-24. Trash cabinets can also be inserted into
36”, 42” & 48” grill and 15”- 24” side burner cabinets (OTPXX
trash pullout Accessory).  The 15” cabinet has 1 trash basket, the
18”, 21” and 24” contian 2 trash baskets.
277/8” w/door
231/2”
41/2”
61/8”
Top View
3.0
8.5
1.25
10 Centered
Front View
7.25
8.5
10
2.75
BA
SE
 C
AB
IN
ET
S
5
®
ITEM #
OGB3302
OGB3302D
OGB3602
OGB3602D
OGB4202
OGB4202D
OGB4802
OGB4802D
Always specify the grill base cabinets 6” wider
than the grill. A “trim kit” is installed during fabrica-
tion that is specifically designed for each grill.
The trim kit tucks-in behind the control panel of the
grill to ensure a proper fit. Optional pull out and
stationary shelves are available.
Most grills including Solaire and Alfresco call for
standard cabinetry. Some grills have extra deep
(top to bottom) burner boxes. When specifying
cabinetry for Fire Magic, Twin Eagle and Wolf
grills, place the letter “D” following the item num-
ber to indicate extra deep.
Grill base cabinets are available in widths from 33” to 62”. Always specify the grill base cabinets 6” wider than the
grill. A “trim kit” is installed during fabrication that is specifically designed for each grill. The trim kit tucks-in behind
the control panel of the grill to ensure a proper fit. All grill base cabinets standard depth is 27”.
Example: Base Cabinet part number nomenclature;
  OGB3602: 36” Grill Base Cabinet w/2 doors for 30” wide grill
   OG B 36 0 2
  Appliance Type Style  Width  Drawers  Doors
GRILL BASE CABINETS
277/8” w/door
201/8”
41/2”
91/2”
OGBXX02 — Door Only
ITEM #
OGB3321
OGB3621
OGB3621D
OGB4221
OGB4221D
OGB4821
OGB4821D
OGBXX21— Door/Drawer
10”
10”
277/8” w/door
201/8”
41/2”
91/2”
See page 8 for standard electrical, gas and plumbing cut-outs.
Always specify the grill base cabinets 6” wider
than the grill. A “trim kit” is installed during fabrica-
tion that is specifically designed for each grill.
The trim kit tucks-in behind the control panel of the
grill to ensure a proper fit. Optional pull out and
stationary shelves are available.
Most grills including Solaire and Alfresco call for
standard cabinetry. Some grills have extra deep
(top to bottom) burner boxes. When specifying
cabinetry for Fire Magic, Twin Eagle and Wolf
grills, place the letter “D” following the item num-
ber to indicate extra deep.
Always specify the grill base cabinets 6” wider
than the grill. A “trim kit” is installed during fabrica-
tion that is specifically designed for each grill. The
trim kit tucks-in behind the control panel of the grill
to ensure a proper fit.
Most grills including Solaire and Alfresco call
for standard cabinetry. Some grills have extra deep (top to bottom)
burner boxes. When specifying cabinetry for Fire Magic, Twin Eagle
and Wolf grills, place the letter “D” following the item number to
indicate extra deep.
ITEM #
OGB3640
OGB4240
OGB4840
OGBXX40 — Drawer Only
10”
10”

specifically designed for each appliance. The trim kit tucks-in behind the control panel of the appliance to ensure a
proper fit. All appliance base cabinets standard depth is 27”.
Example: Base Cabinet part number nomenclature;
  OBB2702: 27” Appliance Base Cabinet w/2 doors for 21” wide appliance
   OB B 27 0 2
  Appliance Type Style  Width  Drawers  Doors
BA
SE
 C
AB
IN
ET
S
9
®
Always specify the appliance base cabinets 6”
wider than the appliance. A “trim kit” is installed
during fabrication that is specifically designed for
each appliance. The trim kit tucks-in behind the con-
trol panel of the appliance to ensure a proper fit.
ITEM #
OPB3002
APPLIANCE BASE CABINETS
The OPB Cabinet has additional support for the
weight of the ovens (up to & over 400 lbs.).
ITEM #
OBC2402
OBC3002
OBC3302
OBC3602
OGC3602
OGC4802
OPB — PIzzA OVEN BASE CABINETS
OBC/OGC — BARTENDER/COCkTAIL STATION BASE CABINETS
30”
OPB3002
36”
OBC3602
48”
OGC4802 w/GLASTENDERHOME COCKTAIL STATION
277/8” w/door
201/8”
41/2”
91/2”
277/8” w/door
201/8”
41/2”
91/2”
Always specify the appliance base cabinets 6”
wider than the appliance.
ITEM #
OBMW3000-24
OBMW3002-24
OBMW3010-24
OBMW — MICROWAVE OVEN BASE CABINETS
30”
OBMW3002
247/8” w/door
1111/16”
41/2”
1715/16”
See page 12 for standard electrical, gas and plumbing cut-outs.
See page 12 for standard electrical, gas and plumbing cut-outs.
BA
SE
 C
AB
IN
ET
S
10
®APPLIANCE BASE CABINETS
ITEM #

fabrication that is specifically designed for each grill or appliance. The trim kit tucks-in behind the control panel to ensure
a proper fit.
  Example: Base Cabinet part number nomenclature;
  VGB3602: 36” Grill Base Cabinet w/2 doors for 30” wide grill
   VG B 36 0 2
  Appliance Type Style  Width  Drawers  Doors
BA
SE
 C
AB
IN
ET
S
12
®SPECIALTY BASE CABINETS
ITEM #
DCB39
DCB36
All base cabinets standard depth is 27”. For 24” depth cabinets,
specify -24 after item #. For example DCB36 is the back panel size
for the 24” depth cabinet run. Specify right or left hinge on single
door sizes.
Example: AEB Corner Base Cabinet part number
nomenclature;
AEB2702: Corner cabinet for 27” deep cabinet run.
 AE  B 27 0 2
Base Style  Width  Drawers  Doors
277/8” w/door247/8” w/door
293/4”
41/2”
DCB — CORNER BASE CABINETS
293/4”
41/2”
Example: Corner Base Cabinet part number
nomenclature;
DCB39: Corner cabinet for 27” deep cabinet
run.
 DC B 39 0 1
Base Style  Width  Drawers  Doors
ITEM #
AEB2702
AEB2402
AEB — CORNER BASE CABINETS
BA
SE
 C
AB
IN
ET
S
13
®
TBXXXX — Tall Storage Cabinets - 24” deep
247/8” w/door
60”
41/2”
193/8”
ITEM #
TT2784
TT2790
TT2796
TT3084
TT3090
TT3096
TT3384
TT3390
TT3396
TT3684
TT3690
TT3696
TTXXXX — Tall Oven Cabinets - 24” deep - 1 Drawer, 2 doors
247/8” w/door
60”